504971912 06/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5018658

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
ROBERT ANDERSON			12/06/2006		
TIM BEISSBATH			12/22/2006		
JASON TYE DIN			12/07/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:		BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED			
Street Address:	10 FLE	10 FLEET PLACE			
Internal Address:	LIMEB	LIMEBURNER LANE			
City:	LOND	LONDON			
State/Country:	UNITE	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	EC4M	EC4M 7SB			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 14		14630004	530004		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΟΑΤΑ				
Fax Number: (202)318-8359					
		o the e-mail address first; if that is un			
Phone:	-	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 2023163025	nt via US maii.		
Email:		CARLA@ARRIGO.US			
		RLA MOUTA-BELLUM			
			0 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW, 4TH FLOOR EAST		
		ARRIGO, LEE, GUTTMAN & MOUTA-E WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037	IGO, LEE, GUTTMAN & MOUTA-BELLUM, LLP		
Address Line 4.		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			500028US03		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CARLA A. MOUTA-BELLUM	CARLA A. MOUTA-BELLUM		
SIGNATURE:		/CARLA A. MOUTA-BELLUM/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/21/2018	06/21/2018		
Total Attachments: 5					
source=assignment#page					
source=assignment#page	e2.tif		DATENT		

source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Robert Anderson of Victoria, Australia, Tim Beissbath of Heidelberg, Germany and Jason Tye Din of Victoria, Australia have invented a certain invention entitled "Epitopes Related to Coeliac Disease," for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed and assigned Application No. 11/568,428; and

WHEREAS, BTG International Limited, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane, London EC4M 7SB, England, a corporate body of Great Britain, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 0**3**61**69** FRAME: 0**7**82

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 036169 FRAME: 0725

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Dated: 6 Recember, 2006

Robert Anderson

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

SIGNED at	Melb	ourne	Anstralia		
	(City	r)	(Country)		
This <u>6</u> ~	day of	December	_, 200 <u>6</u> .		
		Stewart	, whose full residence		
address is	9/30	Chetwynd	St, West Melbourne, 3003,		
Victoria	, Austra	alia .			
was personally present and did see Robert Anderson execute the above assignment on the					
da	y of <u>Dec</u>	cember, 21	006, and such assignor is personally known to		
me to be the per	rson describ	ed in such documen	t		

Signature of Witness

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 036169 FRAME: 0786

Dated: 22.12.200C, 200_	Ber Tim Berssbath
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at <u>Heidel Sarg</u> (City)	Germany (Country)
This 22. (2.	
I, Kunt Felle, Jarg address is DAFIM Neven beiner Feld	, whose full residence 580, D-63120 Herdels-3
was personally present and did see Tim day of ??. /?.	Beissbath execute the above assignment on the 200° , and such assignor is personally known to me
to be the person described in such document.	*
A	(and)

Signature of Witness

ASSIGNMENT - Page 4 of 5

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 036159 FRAME: 0723

Dated: The DESEMBER, 2006 **Jason Tye Din** STATEMENT OF WITNESS Melbourne (City) AUSTRALIA SIGNED at (Country) day of December , 200 **6**. This Jessica , whose full residence elbowme<u>3003</u> I, UKA 9130 address V((c)+ was personally present and did see Jason Tye Din execute the above assignment on the ______ day of ______, 2006, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Witness

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT - Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 030169 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 06/03/2018